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2024 President's Cup

A 2024 Season
RESULTS

Championship Division

Teams

Individuals

Contender Division

Teams

Individuals

XP5 Division

Teams

Individuals

Championship Division

Ranked by win/loss record. 2-way ties broken by head-to-head matches and 3+-way ties broken by

@ COMPLETE: All Room(s) Reported.

Teams
points.
# Team /Church L
1 Calvary Christian Church (Lynnfield) 1
2 Calvary Christian Church (Lynnfield) 2
#2
3 Humanly Speaking Painesville 3
Assembly of God (Ohio)
4  Brothers and Sisters 3
5 Redeemer Church (Utica) - Of 4
Course Not
6 Prized Possession 4
7  Sisters of Scripture 5
8  Living Hope Worship Center 6
Individuals

Ranked by average points, then by total quiz outs.

#

Quizzer

Mark Ciampa

Sarah Ciampa

Johan Ajoy

Justin Kico

Theodore
Anishraj

lan Horn

Andrea Coello

Paul Ciampa
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Team / Church

Calvary Christian Church
(Lynnfield)

Calvary Christian Church
(Lynnfield) #2

Brothers and Sisters

Humanly Speaking
Painesville Assembly of
God (Ohio)

Prized Possession

Redeemer Church (Utica) -
Of Course Not

Humanly Speaking
Painesville Assembly of
God (Ohio)

Calvary Christian Church
(Lynnfield)

Total

110

985

845

690

800

595

430

405

Total

710

595

560

435

430

415

400

400

AVG QO
158.6 10
1407 10
120.7 9

98.6 5
14.3 3

85 4

61.4 2

579 5

AVG QO
101.4 6

85 6
80 5

621 4

61.4 4

59.3 2

571 5
571 4

Q%

78%

75%

68%

75%

58%

74%

73%

66%

Q%

87%

85%

77%

63%

79%

63%

77%

69%

30s

30s

20s

31

28

22

23

32

19

10

m

20s

19

15

18

13

12

18

12

10s

26

25

26

15

25

22

26

24

10s

10

15

13

22

16
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#  Quizzer

9  Toby Hill

10  Gigi Wallace

11 Valentina
Immanuvel

12 claire cook

13 Daniel
Prakash

14 Michelle Ajoy

15  Eliana
Oxenford

16  Joanna Ajay

17  Charlotte
Bielby

18  Alyssa Dean

19  Brianna
Blount

20 Andrea Card

*20 Zoe Gerard

21 Jonathan
Manual

*21  Michael
Faleska

*21  Quizzer-3

22 Alliyah Calangi
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Team / Church

Living Hope Worship
Center

Calvary Christian Church
(Lynnfield) #2

Sisters of Scripture

Redeemer Church (Utica) -
Of Course Not

Prized Possession

Brothers and Sisters

Redeemer Church (Utica) -
Of Course Not

Sisters of Scripture

Redeemer Church (Utica) -
Of Course Not

Sisters of Scripture

Living Hope Worship
Center

Humanly Speaking
Painesville Assembly of
God (Ohio)

Calvary Christian Church
(Lynnfield) #2

Prized Possession

Living Hope Worship
Center

Brothers and Sisters

Living Hope Worship
Center

* Tie couldn’t be broken by tie breaking rules.

Contender Division

MPLETE

Teams

Ranked by win/loss record. 2-way ties broken by head-to-head matches and 3+-way ties broken by

points.

# Team /Church

w L

1 Calvary Chapel of the Fingerlakes 10 O

2 Redeemer Church (
*2  UECF Shining Stars

3 Word of Life, Spring
Faithfulness
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Utica) 6 4
6 4
field VA: 5 5

Total

390

380

320

255

165

130

85

80

45

30

25

10

10

Total

1,605

1.270

980

1,260

AVG QO

55.7 5

54.3 4

45.7 2

36.4 1

23.6

18.6

121

1.4

6.4

4.3

3.6

14

1.4

AVG QO
160.5 8
127 8
98 3
126 8

Q%

68%

69%

77%

68%

67%

71%

58%

67%

40%

71%

67%

50%

50%

33%

Q%

76%

74%

77%

79%

30s

30s

14

17

20s

12

20s

48

M

29

31

10s

23

13

10s

40

40

37

18
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Team / Church W L
Heaven's Armies 2 8
Trinity Community Church 1 9

(Hockessin) Serpent Slayers

*Tie couldn’t be broken by tie breaking rules.

Individuals

Ranked by average points, then by total quiz outs.

#

*6

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

*18

Quizzer Team / Church

Godwin Word of Life, Springfield
Jacob VA: Faithfulness

Judah Paul Redeemer Church (Utica)
Harper Calvary Chapel of the
Searing Fingerlakes

Asher Gilbert Calvary Chapel of the
Fingerlakes

Genaro Redeemer Church (Utica)
Servadio

Tristan Torrey  Calvary Chapel of the

Fingerlakes
Andrew UECF Shining Stars
Vellore
Blessy UECF Shining Stars
Ananya Devi
Justice Trinity Community Church
Hilferty (Hockessin) Serpent
Slayers

Bency Isravel  Heaven's Armies

Sophia Miller Trinity Community Church
(Hockessin) Serpent
Slayers

Maliha Shaik UECF Shining Stars
Joel Samuel Heaven's Armies

Liam Torrey Calvary Chapel of the
Fingerlakes

Isabella Redeemer Church (Utica)
Mantella

Liana Brouk Word of Life, Springfield
VA: Faithfulness

Kelechi Word of Life, Springfield

Okeoma VA: Faithfulness

Calah Trinity Community Church

Mulrooney (Hockessin) Serpent
Slayers

Tirzah Selvin Heaven's Armies

Kesena Heaven's Armies
Emmanuel
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Total

570

585

Total

1,040

645

560

475

440

385

385

360

290

275

235

235

225

185

185

120

75

60

30

30

AVG QO
57 3
58.5 2
AVG QO
104 7
64.5 6
56 4
47.5 2
44 2
38.5 1
38.5 1
36 2
29 1
27.5 1
235 1
235
225 2
18.5 1
18.5
12 1
7.5
6
3
3

Q%

68%

70%

Q%

83%

73%

70%

78%

73%

79%

74%

80%

83%

65%

66%

79%

79%

80%

82%

74%

70%

67%

100%

62%

30s

1

3

30s

17

20s

17

21

20s

25

21

21

14

12

10

13

10

10

"

10s

41

24

10s

17

19

17

12

19

10

16

14

13
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19

20

21

22

Quizzer

Abigail
Riverson

Blessy Isravel

Alyssa
Medori

Jerome
Philip
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Team / Church Total

Word of Life, Springfield 25
VA: Faithfulness

Heaven's Armies 20
Trinity Community Church
(Hockessin) Serpent

Slayers

Heaven's Armies -10

* Tie couldn’t be broken by tie breaking rules.

XP5 Division

COMPLETE

Teams

Ranked by win/loss record. 2-way ties broken by head-to-head matches and 3+-way ties broken by

points.

# Team /Church

W L Total AVG

UECF Holy Warriors 4 0 815 203.8

3 1 750 1875
ipCenter 2 2 730 1825

1 3 610 1525

Fountain of Life Center o 4 470 117.5

1
2 LOJ-God's Flock
3 Living Hope Worsh
4 LOJ - God's Army
5

Individuals

Ranked by average points, then by total quiz outs.

#

1

2

10

"

12

13

Quizzer
Kaitlyn Mwaniki
Samrudh Ghanta

Jessica Samuel

Aaron John
Jacob

Bryan James

Jayden Samuel

Rohan Muthyala
Martina Grace
Rishon Manoj
Simeon Martin
Shiran Rapaka
Abraham Daniel

Andrew Kumar
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Team / Church Total

Fountain of Life Center 470

UECF Holy Warriors 460
Living Hope Worship 400
Center

LOJ - God's Army 385
LOJ - God's Flock 355
Living Hope Worship 330
Center

UECF Holy Warriors 320
LOJ - God's Flock 290
LOJ - God's Army 210
LOJ - God's Flock 105
UECF Holy Warriors 35
LOJ - God's Army 25

LOJ - God's Army

AVG

25

-1

Qo

AVG

17.5

15

100

96.2

88.8

82.5

80

72.5

525

26.2

8.8

6.2

Qo

Q%

91%

91%

90%

82%

91%

Qo

67%

100%

40%

33%

30s

Q%

91%

95%

91%

78%

86%

90%

90%

100%

88%

92%

75%

75%

30s

20s

16

18

17

17

13

30s

20s

10s

17

18

16

14

20s

13

13

10

10s

10s

"

10

1
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#  Quizzer Team / Church
*3 lheoma Ozioma Fountain of Life Center
*13  Johanna James LOJ - God’s Flock

*3 Melvin Sambabu LOJ - God's Flock

*13 Nylah Vega Fountain of Life Center

*13  Obioma Ozioma Fountain of Life Center

*13  Quizzer-3 Living Hope Worship
Center

*13  Rohan Johnson LOJ - God's Army

* Tie couldn’t be broken by tie breaking rules.
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