

2024 President's Cup

2024 Season

RESULTS

Championship Division

Teams

Individuals

Contender Division

Teams

Individuals

XP5 Division

Teams

Individuals

Championship Division

COMPLETE: All Room(s) Reported.

Teams

Ranked by win/loss record. 2-way ties broken by head-to-head matches and 3+-way ties broken by points.

#	Team / Church	W	L	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30 s	20s	10s
1	Calvary Christian Church (Lynnfield)	6	1	1,110	158.6	10	78%	6	31	26
2	Calvary Christian Church (Lynnfield) #2	5	2	985	140.7	10	75%	7	28	25
3	Humanly Speaking Painesville Assembly of God (Ohio)	4	3	845	120.7	9	68%	8	22	26
4	Brothers and Sisters	4	3	690	98.6	5	75%	4	23	15
5	Redeemer Church (Utica) - Of Course Not	3	4	800	114.3	3	58%	8	32	25
6	Prized Possession	3	4	595	85	4	74%	2	19	22
7	Sisters of Scripture	2	5	430	61.4	2	73%	2	10	26
8	Living Hope Worship Center	1	6	405	57.9	5	66%		11	24

Individuals

Ranked by average points, then by total quiz outs.

#	Quizzer	Team / Church	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30s	20s	10s
1	Mark Ciampa	Calvary Christian Church (Lynnfield)	710	101.4	6	87%	5	19	10
2	Sarah Ciampa	Calvary Christian Church (Lynnfield) #2	595	85	6	85%	3	15	15
3	Johan Ajoy	Brothers and Sisters	560	80	5	77%	4	18	8
4	Justin Klco	Humanly Speaking Painesville Assembly of God (Ohio)	435	62.1	4	63%	8	13	1
5	Theodore Anishraj	Prized Possession	430	61.4	4	79%	2	12	13
6	lan Horn	Redeemer Church (Utica) - Of Course Not	415	59.3	2	63%	3	18	8
7	Andrea Coello	Humanly Speaking Painesville Assembly of God (Ohio)	400	57.1	5	77%		8	22
8	Paul Ciampa	Calvary Christian Church (Lynnfield)	400	57.1	4	69%	1	12	16

#	Quizzer	Team / Church	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30s	20s	10s
9	Toby Hill	Living Hope Worship Center	390	55.7	5	68%		9	23
10	Gigi Wallace	Calvary Christian Church (Lynnfield) #2	380	54.3	4	69%	4	12	8
11	Valentina Immanuvel	Sisters of Scripture	320	45.7	2	77%	2	8	13
12	claire cook	Redeemer Church (Utica) - Of Course Not	255	36.4	1	68%	3	7	7
13	Daniel Prakash	Prized Possession	165	23.6		67%		7	9
14	Michelle Ajoy	Brothers and Sisters	130	18.6		71%		5	7
15	Eliana Oxenford	Redeemer Church (Utica) - Of Course Not	85	12.1		58%		5	2
16	Joanna Ajay	Sisters of Scripture	80	11.4		67%		2	8
17	Charlotte Bielby	Redeemer Church (Utica) - Of Course Not	45	6.4		40%	2	2	8
18	Alyssa Dean	Sisters of Scripture	30	4.3		71%			5
19	Brianna Blount	Living Hope Worship Center	25	3.6		67%		2	
20	Andrea Card	Humanly Speaking Painesville Assembly of God (Ohio)	10	1.4		50%		1	3
*20	Zoe Gerard	Calvary Christian Church (Lynnfield) #2	10	1.4		50%		1	2
21	Jonathan Manual	Prized Possession							
*21	Michael Faleska	Living Hope Worship Center							
*21	Quizzer-3	Brothers and Sisters							
22	Alliyah Calangi	Living Hope Worship Center	-10	-1.4		33%			1

^{*} Tie couldn't be broken by tie breaking rules.

Contender Division

COMPLETE: All Room(s) Reported.

Teams

Ranked by win/loss record. 2-way ties broken by head-to-head matches and 3+-way ties broken by points.

#	Team / Church	W	L	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30 s	20s	10s
1	Calvary Chapel of the Fingerlakes	10	0	1,605	160.5	8	76%	14	48	40
2	Redeemer Church (Utica)	6	4	1,270	127	8	74%	6	41	40
*2	UECF Shining Stars	6	4	980	98	3	77%	6	29	37
3	Word of Life, Springfield VA: Faithfulness	5	5	1,260	126	8	79%	17	31	18

#	Team / Church	W	L	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30 s	20s	10s	
4	Heaven`s Armies	2	8	570	57	3	68%	1	17	41	
5	Trinity Community Church (Hockessin) Serpent Slayers	1	9	585	58.5	2	70%	3	21	24	

^{*} Tie couldn't be broken by tie breaking rules.

Individuals

Ranked by average points, then by total quiz outs.

#	Quizzer	Team / Church	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30s	20s	10s
1	Godwin Jacob	Word of Life, Springfield VA: Faithfulness	1,040	104	7	83%	17	25	1
2	Judah Paul	Redeemer Church (Utica)	645	64.5	6	73%	3	21	17
3	Harper Searing	Calvary Chapel of the Fingerlakes	560	56	4	70%	5	21	6
4	Asher Gilbert	Calvary Chapel of the Fingerlakes	475	47.5	2	78%	2	14	19
5	Genaro Servadio	Redeemer Church (Utica)	440	44	2	73%	3	12	17
6	Tristan Torrey	Calvary Chapel of the Fingerlakes	385	38.5	1	79%	5	10	8
*6	Andrew Vellore	UECF Shining Stars	385	38.5	1	74%	3	13	9
7	Blessy Ananya Devi	UECF Shining Stars	360	36	2	80%	2	10	12
8	Justice Hilferty	Trinity Community Church (Hockessin) Serpent Slayers	290	29	1	83%	1	10	8
9	Bency Isravel	Heaven`s Armies	275	27.5	1	65%		11	19
10	Sophia Miller	Trinity Community Church (Hockessin) Serpent Slayers	235	23.5	1	66%	2	9	10
11	Maliha Shaik	UECF Shining Stars	235	23.5		79%	1	6	16
12	Joel Samuel	Heaven`s Armies	225	22.5	2	79%		5	14
13	Liam Torrey	Calvary Chapel of the Fingerlakes	185	18.5	1	80%	2	3	7
14	Isabella Mantella	Redeemer Church (Utica)	185	18.5		82%		8	6
15	Liana Brouk	Word of Life, Springfield VA: Faithfulness	120	12	1	74%		1	13
16	Kelechi Okeoma	Word of Life, Springfield VA: Faithfulness	75	7.5		70%		3	4
17	Calah Mulrooney	Trinity Community Church (Hockessin) Serpent Slayers	60	6		67%		2	4
18	Tirzah Selvin	Heaven`s Armies	30	3		100%	1		
*18	Kesena Emmanuel	Heaven`s Armies	30	3		62%			5

#	Quizzer	Team / Church	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30 s	20 s	10s
19	Abigail Riverson	Word of Life, Springfield VA: Faithfulness	25	2.5		67%		2	
20	Blessy Isravel	Heaven`s Armies	20	2		100%			2
21	Alyssa Medori	Trinity Community Church (Hockessin) Serpent Slayers				40%			2
22	Jerome Philip	Heaven`s Armies	-10	-1		33%		1	1

^{*} Tie couldn't be broken by tie breaking rules.

XP5 Division

COMPLETE: All Room(s) Reported.

Teams

Ranked by win/loss record. 2-way ties broken by head-to-head matches and 3+-way ties broken by points.

#	Team / Church	W	L	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30s	20s	10s
1	UECF Holy Warriors	4	0	815	203.8	6	91%	8	16	17
2	LOJ - God`s Flock	3	1	750	187.5	3	91%	6	18	18
3	Living Hope Worship Center	2	2	730	182.5	6	90%	5	17	16
4	LOJ - God's Army	1	3	610	152.5	4	82%	5	17	14
5	Fountain of Life Center	0	4	470	117.5	4	91%	4	13	3

Individuals

Ranked by average points, then by total quiz outs.

#	Quizzer	Team / Church	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30 s	20s	10s
1	Kaitlyn Mwaniki	Fountain of Life Center	470	117.5	4	91%	4	13	3
2	Samrudh Ghanta	UECF Holy Warriors	460	115	3	95%	7	8	4
3	Jessica Samuel	Living Hope Worship Center	400	100	4	91%	3	8	9
4	Aaron John Jacob	LOJ - God's Army	385	96.2	3	78%	4	13	1
5	Bryan James	LOJ - God`s Flock	355	88.8	2	86%	4	8	6
6	Jayden Samuel	Living Hope Worship Center	330	82.5	2	90%	2	9	7
7	Rohan Muthyala	UECF Holy Warriors	320	80	3	90%	1	7	11
8	Martina Grace	LOJ - God`s Flock	290	72.5	1	100%	2	10	1
9	Rishon Manoj	LOJ - God's Army	210	52.5	1	88%	1	4	10
10	Simeon Martin	LOJ - God`s Flock	105	26.2		92%			11
11	Shiran Rapaka	UECF Holy Warriors	35	8.8		75%		1	2
12	Abraham Daniel	LOJ - God's Army	25	6.2		75%			3
13	Andrew Kumar	LOJ - God's Army							

#	Quizzer	Team / Church	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30s	20s	10s
*13	Iheoma Ozioma	Fountain of Life Center							
*13	Johanna James	LOJ - God`s Flock							
*13	Melvin Sambabu	LOJ - God`s Flock							
*13	Nylah Vega	Fountain of Life Center							
*13	Obioma Ozioma	Fountain of Life Center							
*13	Quizzer-3	Living Hope Worship Center							
*13	Rohan Johnson	LOJ - God's Army							

^{*} Tie couldn't be broken by tie breaking rules.





Junior Bible Quiz graphics, logos, product images, and service names are trademarked by the General Council of the Assemblies of God. Use of these images and trademarks without written authorization is forbidden and is a violation of federal and international laws.